APR 0 6 2003

DRUM & ROTH

COMMERCIAL LAW LITIGATION

MINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

04-11-2003

102417398



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please re	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New Execution Date: January 31, 2003 48.03	☐ Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name DIETER, Gauss Second Party	
Name	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Albert Kerbl GmbH	
Address (line 1) Felizenzell 9	
Address (line 2) 84428 Buchbach	
Address (line 3) Germany	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code at	nd Telephone Number 312.922.6262
Name Orum & Roth	
Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) <u>Chicago, Illinois 60604</u>	
Application Number or Patent Number	
Patent Application Number	Patent Number
	6363960
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	ion, enter the date the patent Month Day Year
	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	t Account
10/2003 TDIAZ1 00000100 6363960 Deposit Acco	unt Number # 4-2219
FC:8021 40.00 0F Authorization	n to charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Catherine L. Gemrich Coutherin	eof Genuich April 2, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date

Attorney Docket Number: 11828
F166 (Orum & Roth)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0542

01

Assignment Declaration

I,
Dieter Gauß, Taberwasen 3, 72160 Horb,
do hereby assign my protective right listed hereafter
US-Patent 6,363,960 granted on April 2, 2002
to Albert Kerbl GmbH, Felizenzell 9, 84428 Buchbach,
and further allow the recordal of the transfer of the protective right in the respective official register
in favour of Albert Kerbl GmbH.
Horb, 31. 01. 03
Place, Date
Dieta fg
Signature by first and family name

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0543